April 2020

Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thurs. — Fri.
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday

MAY 2020

May 2020
Sun-Fri
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Mon. — Fri.
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

JUNE 2020
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tues.-Fri.
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday

JULY 2020
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Mon—Fri
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Tues. — Thurs.

August 2020
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday

TERM 3 - SUMMER TERM
APRIL 20, 2020 - JULY 03, 2020

03 I.S.C.F. Concert @ 2:30pm

07 Mock Exam ends (Grades 11 & 12)

08 Sports Day

09-17 Easter Holiday

20 School Resumes

21 Career Sensitization (Grade 8)

30 Grade 11 Study Break & Graduation List Published
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(CHILD’S MONTH) %é
- =

Grade 10 Home Ec. SBA Ass. #1  ~
03-08 Education Week

08 Scripts due to HODs for Assessment 3

06 Teachers’ Day

14 Grades & Form Teachers’ Comments due on Grade 11 Reports
15 National Children’s Day

18-22 Assessment 3 (Grades 7-10)

25 Labour Day (Public Holiday)

26 Mid-Term Break

27 School resumes

28 Scripts for Grades 7-10 Final-Sessional Exams due to HOD
02 Scripts for Grades 7-10 Final-Sessional Exams due to VPs
03 General PTA Meeting

09-26 Final-Sessional (End of Year) Examinations

04 Grade 9 &10 Probationers’-Parent Meeting

24 School Leaving Ceremony: Emmanuel Apos. Ch @ 1pm
25 Graduation Ball

27 KTHS Jamboree

01 General Staff Meeting

04 Grade 11 (2019-2020) Orientation @ 8:30 a.m.

03 Deadline for return of ALL rented books/End of school year
06-24  Summer School

10 Grades & Form Teachers’ comments due on reports

15 Senior Teachers’ comments due on reports

18 Printing, stamping and signing of reports

21-24 Parents collect reports (Grade 7 — Tuesday, 8 - Wednesday,
9 — Thursday and 10 & 11 Friday @ 9am — 2pm)

26 Senior Teachers’ meeting @ 9am

27 Department mtgs. @ 9am/New Teachers Orientation @ Noon
28 Form Teachers’ & Grade Coordinators’ meeting @ 9am

29 Town Hall Meeting @ 9am

Sept. 07 New School Year begins (2020-2021)

KINGSTON TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
82 HANOVER STREET
KINGSTON

g

“TRAINING AND CHARACTER?”

CALENDAR
FOR THE
ACADEMIC YEAR
SEPTEMBER 02, 2019
TO

JULY 03, 2020

External Exam Schedules: CSEC April 29 —June 05, CAPE April 14 — June 12
NVQ)J June, C&G April 01-08 (Oral), June 11 (Written)
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Welcome back

August 2019
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

September 2019

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday

October 2019

Tuesday
Friday
Mon-Fri
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Thurs. — Fri.
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday

November 2019
Nov. — Dec. 2019

Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday-Friday
Wednesday
Friday

~HOOL TERM 1 - CHRISTMAS TERM 2019
0 SCHOOL SEPTEMBER 02, 2019 — DECEMBER 17, 2019

26
27
28
29

02
02
03
04
05
06

11
12
23
24

01
11
14-18
16
17
21
21-27
22
24-31
25
28
30
31

06
11
13
14
16
20
22
23
24-29
27
29

Senior Teachers’ meeting @ 9am

Department mtgs. @ 9am/New Teachers Orientation @ Noon
Form Teachers’ & Grade Coordinators’ meeting @ 9am

Town Hall Meeting @ 9am

Grade 11 returns for regular classes @ 7:40am
Orientation for Grade 7 @ 8:00am

Orientation for Grade 8 @ 8:00am

Orientation for Grade 9 @ 8:00am

Orientation for Grade 10 @ 8:00am

Regular classes for all students & teachers @ 7:40am
Ms. Lou Day Celebration

General PTA Meeting @ 3:30pm

City & Guilds Diagnostic Test — English & Mathematics
Work Experience begins for Grade 11 (Breaks Nov. 22)
Commencement Service — United Pent. Tab. @ 8:00am

(Heritage Month)

Submission of City & Guilds Diagnostic Test grades to HOD
Script for Assessment 1 due to HODs

National Heritage Week

Grade 11 PTA Meeting

Mid-Term Break

National Heroes Day (Public Holiday)

Fire Safety Awareness Week

Classes resume for all Grades

Assessment 1 (Grades 7-12)

CSEC SBA First Draft Due (All subjects except English)
Deadline for return of CXC & CAPE fee vouchers

CXC & CAPE Vouchers due to VP

Hat & Tie Day

Mid-Sessional scripts due to HODs

Crocs & Crazy Socks Day

Deadline for collection of TVET Forms & Vouchers
KTHS Jerk Fest and Fete

Mid-Sessional scripts due to Vice Principals

Spanish Day (Grades 7-9) @ 7:40am & Prize Giving @ 12pm
Mr. & Miss KTHS Talent & Personality Competition
World AIDS Awareness Week

General PTA meeting @ 3:30pm
World AIDS Awareness Day

(Parents’ Month)

Grade 11 Home Ec. SBA Ass. #2
Parenting Seminar

December 2019

Monday
Tues. — Fri.
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday

Return of C&G vouchers
Mid-Sessional Exam Grades 7-12
Carol Service

Professional Development
General Staff Meeting @ 9 am/ Staff Social @ 1pm

Christmas Break: Wednesday, Dec. 18, 2019 - Friday, Jan. 03, 2020

January 2020
Monday
Mon. — Fri.
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

February 2020

February 2020

Sun. — Fri.
Friday
Mon. - Fri.
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thurs. - Fri.

March 2020
Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wed. — Fri.
Friday
Monday
Mon. - Fri.
Thursday
Sun. = Fri.
Tuesday

TERM 2 - EASTER TERM 2020

JANUARY 06, 2020 - April 08, 2020

06
06-12
10

15
17
27
29
30
31

09-14
14
17-22
21

25

26
27-28

02
05
03
06
09

11-13
13
16
16-20
19
22-27
24

School Reopens

Earthquake Awareness Week

College Awareness Day (Grades 11-12)

Work Experience resumes (Ends March 2)

General PTA Meeting @ 3:30pm

Grades/Form Teachers’ comments due on reports
Printing/stamping & signing of reports

Deadline for CSEC SBA (Final submission)
Parent/Teacher Consultation Day (Grades 7, 8 & 11)
Parent/Teacher Consultation Day (Grades 9 & 10)

(Black History/Reggae Month)
Grade 11 Home Ec. SBA Ass. #3

National Career Awareness Week

Red & White Day (Regular Classes as Timetabled)
Students’ Council Week

Jamaica Day & Open Day

Boys’ Day

Ash Wednesday (Public Holiday)

Mid-Term Break

School resumes

Grade 10 Dinner & Award Ceremony

Peace Day

Scripts for Assessment 2 due to HODs/Old School Uniform Day
Scripts for Grades 11 & 12 Mock Exam due to HODs
CSEC English Marathon

Evenings of Excellence (Grades 7-9)
Entrepreneurship Expo

Scripts for Grade 11 & 12 Mock Exams due to VPs
Assessment 2 (Grades 7-10)

City & Guilds English and Math Practice Exam
National Mathematics Week

Mock Exam begins (Grades 11 & 12)



