TERM 3 - SUMMER TERM APRIL 20, 2020 – JULY 03, 2020

April 2020

Friday	03	I.S.C.F. Concert @ 2:30pm
Tuesday	07	Mock Exam ends (Grades 11 & 12)
Wednesday	08	Sports Day
Thurs. – Fri.	09-17	Easter Holiday
Monday	20	School Resumes
Tuesday	21	Career Sensitization (Grade 8)
Thursday	30	Grade 11 Study Break & Graduation List Published

(CHILD'S MONTH)

MAY 2020

May 2020		Grade 10 Home Ec. SBA Ass. #1 🛛 💳 🛲
Sun-Fri	03-08	Education Week
Monday	08	Scripts due to HODs for Assessment 3
Wednesday	06	Teachers' Day
Thursday	14	Grades & Form Teachers' Comments due on Grade 11 Reports
Friday	15	National Children's Day
Mon. – Fri.	18-22	Assessment 3 (Grades 7-10)
Monday	25	Labour Day (Public Holiday)
Fuesday	26	Mid-Term Break
Wednesday	27	School resumes
Thursday	28	Scripts for Grades 7-10 Final-Sessional Exams due to HOD

<u>JUNE 2020</u>

Tuesday	02	Scripts for Grades 7-10 Final-Sessional Exams due to VPs
Wednesday	03	General PTA Meeting
TuesFri.	09-26	Final-Sessional (End of Year) Examinations
Thursday	04	Grade 9 & 10 Probationers'-Parent Meeting
Wednesday	24	School Leaving Ceremony: Emmanuel Apos. Ch @ 1pm
Thursday	25	Graduation Ball
Saturday	27	KTHS Jamboree

JULY 2020

Wednesday	01	General Staff Meeting
Thursday	04	Grade 11 (2019-2020) Orientation @ 8:30 a.m.
Friday	03	Deadline for return of ALL rented books/End of school year
Mon–Fri	06-24	Summer School
Friday	10	Grades & Form Teachers' comments due on reports
Wednesday	15	Senior Teachers' comments due on reports
Thursday	18	Printing, stamping and signing of reports
Tues. – Thurs.	21-24	Parents collect reports (Grade 7 – Tuesday, 8 – Wednesday,
		9 – Thursday and 10 & 11 Friday @ 9am – 2pm)

August 2020

Monday	26	Senior Teachers' meeting @ 9am
Tuesday	27	Department mtgs. @ 9am/New Teachers Orientation @ Noon
Wednesday	28	Form Teachers' & Grade Coordinators' meeting @ 9am
Thursday	29	Town Hall Meeting @ 9am
Monday	Sept. 07	New School Year begins (2020-2021)

KINGSTON TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 82 HANOVER STREET KINGSTON



"TRAINING AND CHARACTER"

CALENDAR	
FOR THE	
ACADEMIC YEAR	
SEPTEMBER 02, 2019	
ТО	
JULY 03, 2020	

External Exam Schedules: CSEC April 29 – June 05, CAPE April 14 – June 12 NVQJ June, C&G April 01-08 (Oral), June 11 (Written)

Welcome back SCHOOL SEPTEMBER 02, 2019 – DECEMBER 17, 2019

August 2019

Monday	26	Senior Teachers' meeting @ 9am
Tuesday	27	Department mtgs. @ 9am/New Teachers Orientation @ Noon
Wednesday	28	Form Teachers' & Grade Coordinators' meeting @ 9am
Thursday	29	Town Hall Meeting @ 9am

September 2019

Wednesday	04	Orientation for Grade 9 @ 8:00am
Thursday	05	Orientation for Grade 10 @ 8:00am
Friday	06	Regular classes for all students & teachers @ 7:40am
		Ms. Lou Day Celebration
Wednesday	11	General PTA Meeting @ 3:30pm
Thursday	12	City & Guilds Diagnostic Test – English & Mathematics
Monday	23	Work Experience begins for Grade 11 (Breaks Nov. 22)
Tuesday	24	Commencement Service – United Pent. Tab. @ 8:00am
October 2019		(Heritage Month)
Tuesday	01	Submission of City & Guilds Diagnostic Test grades to HOD
Friday	11	Script for Assessment 1 due to HODs
Mon-Fri	14-18	National Heritage Week
Wednesday	16	Grade 11 PTA Meeting
Thursday	17	Mid-Term Break
Monday	21	National Heroes Day (Public Holiday)
Monday	21-27	Fire Safety Awareness Week
Tue sday	22	Classes resume for all Grades
Thurs. – Fri.	24-31	Assessment 1 (Grades 7-12)
	~ -	
Friday	25	CSEC SBA First Draft Due (All subjects except English)
Friday Monday	25 28	CSEC SBA First Draft Due (All subjects except English) Deadline for return of CXC & CAPE fee vouchers
Monday Wednesday	-	
Monday	28	Deadline for return of CXC & CAPE fee vouchers
Monday Wednesday	28 30 31	Deadline for return of CXC & CAPE fee vouchers CXC & CAPE Vouchers due to VP

Nov. – Dec. 20	19	Grad
Wednesday	06	Parei
Monday	11	Mid-
Wednesday	13	Croc
Thursday	14	Dead
Saturday	16	KTHS
Wednesday	20	Mid-
Friday	22	Span
Saturday	23	Mr. 8
Sunday-Friday	24 – 29	Worl
Wednesday	27	Gene
Friday	29	Worl



	Gruue 11 Home Ec. 3DA A33. #2
06	Parenting Seminar
11	Mid-Sessional scripts due to HODs
13	Crocs & Crazy Socks Day
14	Deadline for collection of TVET Forms & Vouchers
16	KTHS Jerk Fest and Fete
20	Mid-Sessional scripts due to Vice Principals
22	Spanish Day (Grades 7-9) @ 7:40am & Prize Giving @ 12pm
23	Mr. & Miss KTHS Talent & Personality Competition
24 – 29	World AIDS Awareness Week
27	General PTA meeting @ 3:30pm
29	World AIDS Awareness Day

December 2019

Monday	02	Return of C&G vouchers
Tues. – Fri.	03-13	Mid-Sessional Exam Grades 7-12
Tuesday	10	Carol Service
Monday	16	Professional Development
Tuesday	17	General Staff Meeting @ 9 am/ Staff Social @ 1pm
		luseday Des 10 2010 Fulday law 02 2020

Christmas Break: Wednesday, Dec. 18, 2019 – Friday, Jan. 03, 2020

TERM 2 - EASTER TERM 2020 JANUARY 06, 2020 – April 08, 2020

January 2020

Monday	06	School Reopens
Mon. – Fri.	06-12	Earthquake Awareness Week
Friday	10	College Awareness Day (Grades 11-12)
Monday	13	Work Experience resumes (Ends March 2)
Wednesday	15	General PTA Meeting @ 3:30pm
Friday	17	Grades/Form Teachers' comments due on reports
Monday	27	Printing/stamping & signing of reports
Wednesday	29	Deadline for CSEC SBA (Final submission)
Thursday	30	Parent/Teacher Consultation Day (Grades 7, 8 & 11)
Friday	31	Parent/Teacher Consultation Day (Grades 9 & 10)

February 2020 February 2020 Sun. Frida

(Black History/Reggae Month) Grade 11 Home Ec. SBA Ass. #3



Sun. – Fri. Friday Mon Fri. Friday Tuesday Wednesday	09 - 14 14 17-22 21 25 26	National Career Awareness Week Red & White Day (Regular Classes as Timetabled) Students' Council Week Jamaica Day & Open Day Boys' Day Ash Wednesday (Public Holiday)
Wednesday	26	Ash Wednesday (Public Holiday)
Thurs Fri.	27-28	Mid-Term Break

March 2020 Monday

Monday	02	School resumes
Thursday	05	Grade 10 Dinner & Award Ceremony
Tuesday	03	Peace Day
Friday	06	Scripts for Assessment 2 due to HODs/Old School Uniform Day
Monday	09	Scripts for Grades 11 & 12 Mock Exam due to HODs
Tuesday	10	CSEC English Marathon
Wed. – Fri.	11-13	Evenings of Excellence (Grades 7-9)
Friday	13	Entrepreneurship Expo
Monday	16	Scripts for Grade 11 & 12 Mock Exams due to VPs
Mon Fri.	16-20	Assessment 2 (Grades 7-10)
Thursday	19	City & Guilds English and Math Practice Exam
Sun. – Fri.	22-27	National Mathematics Week
Tuesday	24	Mock Exam begins (Grades 11 & 12)

